#### INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

## \*\*\*CELEBRATION OF 72<sup>nd</sup> CONSTITUTION DAY\*\*\*

# PROGRAM OF THE WEBINAR TO BE HELD ON 26<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2021 @ 4.00 PM

Welcome address by Shri G.S. Pannu, Hon'ble President, ITAT	5 Minutes
Introduction of Hon'ble Shri Justice Pinaki Chandra Ghose, Chairperson Lokpal by Shri N.V. Vasudevan, Hon'ble Vice President, ITAT (Bangalore Zone).	2 Minutes
Key Note Address by Hon'ble Shri Justice Pinaki Chandra Ghose, Chairperson Lokpal.	30 Minutes
Vote of Thanks by Shri N.K. Saini, Hon'ble Vice President, ITAT (Chandigarh Zone).	2 Minutes
National Anthem	

Note:- The aforesaid Webinar would be compered by Shri N.V. Vasudevan, Hon'ble Vice President, ITAT (Bangalore Zone) through Zoom Webinar.

**Details of Zoom Webinar for Participants are :** 

ID :- 849 6881 6217

Pass code : - 123456

# **INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL : DELHI BENCHES**

F.NO. 31-Ad(ATDZ)/2021

Dated 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

#### <u>NOTICE</u>

## Sub:- Celebration of 'Constitution Day' on 26.11.2021 in ITAT - reg.

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that ITAT is celebrating the function of 'Constitution Day' on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 at all stations of ITAT by, inter-alia, organizing an All India Webinar on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 at 4.00 PM. The said function shall be organized as per following details:

Date	26 <sup>th</sup> November, 2021
Time	Login Time: 15.45 Hrs. onwards
	Meeting Time: 16.00 Hrs.
Venue	Zoom Virtual plotform
Zoom Webinar	
ID	849 6881 6217
Pass code	123456

2. In the aforesaid function Key Note Address shall be delivered by Hon'ble Justice Pinaki Chandra Ghose, Chairperson Lokpal.

3. All the Hon'ble Vice Presidents, Hon'ble Members and Registry Officers and Staff of ITAT, office bearers and members of Bar ITAT Associations, Chartered Accountants, Departmental Representatives, Officers of the Income Tax Department and other invited guests are requested to join the function.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

25.11.

**Deputy Registrar** 

All concerned

The Assistant Registrars all Benches of ITAT – with a request to circulate the same to respective ITAT Bar Associations for onward transmission to their respective Members.